N

Marchese, Deborah

S -
From: Reardon, Burl <Burl.Reardon@tetratech.com>
Sent: Friday, July 17, 2015 1:54 PM
To: Robert Rudd; 'Scott Smith’; fmiller@minneola.us; Fox, Jon
Cc: Scott, Jimmy; Hinton, Joseph; 'Jeffrey Begovich'; ‘Julia Eraso'; Marchese, Deborah;
Koontz, Lori; Kirkland, Alan; 'Gary Bracken'; 'Chuck Croft’; Jimmy Norman'
Subject: RE: N Hancock WM Info
Attachments: Verify Storm Separation During Construction.pdf
Robert,

The contractor as-builts are sufficient for us to certify. Please ensure that the City receives a couple of'signed/sealed as-
builts by the surveyor for their file. | think 4 copies, with one electronic/CAD file; but please verify that w/Fred when he
gets back in the office on Monday.

Contractor will need to be aware to ensure separation between the proposed new storm in regard to the constructed
WM location shown, attached sketch for reference.

The certification submittal for the 20 inch WM portion will be sent to FDEP by close of business today.
Let us know when the next anticipated certification process for the 8 inch mains along Big Sky and Bridger is anticipated.

Thanks,
b

From: Robert Rudd [mailto:r.rudd@aol.com]

Sent: Friday, July 17, 2015 10:09 AM

To: Reardon, Burl; 'Scott Smith'; fmiller@minneola.us; Fox, Jon

Cc: 'Terry Scott’; 'Joe Hinton'; 'Jeffrey Begovich'; 'Julia Eraso'; dmarchese @lakecountyfl.gov; IKoontz@Lakecountyfl.gov;
akirkland@lakecountyfl.gov; 'Gary Bracken'; ‘Chuck Croft'; Jimmy Norman'

Subject: RE: N Hancock WM Info

Fred, Burl, Scott;

We are happy to report that updated As-Builts from Pospiech indicate that WM appears to have needed separation from
existing FM and required cover (see attached As-Built),

We question discussion concerning required systems separation as the original plans did not provide for such separation
to start with (see WM FM detail noting measured separtion values).

Is there anything else that LCPW and Tierra can assist with so that DEP Request to Place WM into service can be
processed?

~ This WM work must be completed ASAP as to not delay roadway construction in advance of school going back into
session, Please provide update as to when WM clearance is anticipated from DEP and when completion work would be
performed after.

Sincerely,




